समर्थनम् ट्रस्ट फॉर द डिसेबल्ड Samarthanam Trust for the Disabled



To,
The Principal,
Dr. Himanshu Dawad Sir,
Ramniranjan Jhunjhunwala College,
Station Road, Opposite Ghatkopar Railway Station,
Ghatkopar West, Mumbai,
Maharashtra – 400086.

Dear Sir,

Greetings from Samarthanam Trust for the Disabled!

We have great pleasure in introducing Samarthanam Trust for the Disabled, a National Award winning & CRISIL rated NGO with PAN India presence established in the year 1997 with the vision of touching the lives 0f 10, 00,000 disabled and underprivileged by the year 2030. Samarthanam Trust for the Disabled works for the empowerment of persons with disabilities and the underserved through its diverse initiatives focused on providing quality education, accommodation, nutritious food, vocational training and placement based rehabilitation. It facilitates opportunities to enable persons with disabilities and the underserved to keep pace with the rest of the society.

In commemoration with "SILVER JUBILEE YEAR" of Samarthanam Trust for the Disabled & "INTERNATIONAL DAY OF PERSONS WITH DISABILITIES" we are planning to launch Inclusive Job Fairs for Persons with and without Disabilities across PAN India with the agenda of 6500+ Job Placements by September 2022. We are planning to conduct around 50+ Job Fairs exclusively for Persons with and without Disabilities across PAN India (Karnataka, Andhra Pradesh, Telangana, Tamil Nadu, Maharashtra and Delhi/NCR).

The objective of these Job fairs are to increase employment opportunities for several differently abled job seekers during this COVID Pandemic and offer wider choice for selection to the recruiters. We are expecting around 500+skilled job seekers from multiple verticals of education (i.e. from 10th to Post Graduation) to participate in each job fair. We are expecting a participation of around 25+ Employers in each Job Fair.

We "Thank You" for your permission to conduct a Job Fair at your Ramniranjan Jhunjhunwala College, Station Road, Opposite Ghatkopar Railway Station, Ghatkopar West, Mumbai, Maharashtra – 400086 on Thursday, 29th September 2022.

We seek your support in identifying the Job Seekers and Volunteers to make these job fairs very successful. Your support will help us to reach the deserved and benefit them during this pandemic for their livelihood.

Certified as TRUE COPY

Head Office: CA 39: 15th Cross. 16th Main. Sector: 4: HSR Liyout Bengaluru: 560102. Karnitaka India Phone: +91:80:25729922: +91:80:25721444. Email:info:4.samarthanamorg

Ramniranjan Jhunjhunwala College.
Ghatkopar (W), Mumbai-400086.

www.samarthanam.org

समर्थनम् ट्रस्ट फॉर द डिसेबल्ड Samarthanam Trust for the Disabled



You can reach out on the below listed number for further details about the event.

SI. No	Name	Mobile No
1	Mr. Shantilal Pawara	8850617722 / 6364867807
2	Mr. Jitendra S. Karnik	6364867809
3	Mr. Justin R	9480835959 / 9902333155
4	Mr. Satish K	9480835956

Thanks and Regards,

Jitendra S. Karnik

Center Head

Mumbai LRC

M: +91 6364867809. Email: centerhead mumbai@samarthanam.org W: www.samarthanam.org

Samarthanam Trust for the Disabled

Address: Room No. 6000360, Barvi Dam, Near Z P School, Valivali Gaon, Badlapur West, 421503. Thane, Maharashtra. India.

EDUCATE. EMPOWER. ELEVATE.



Samarthanam Trust has been given special consultative status under ECOSOC ****** Samarthanam is now a CRISIL Rated Organization ******

Certified as TRUE COPY

Principal
Ramniranjan Jhunjhunwala College,
Ghatkopar (W), Mumbai-400086.

Head Office: CA 39 15th Cross 16th Main Sector 4 HSR Layout Bengaluru 560102 Karnataka India Phone +91 80 25729922 +91 80 25721444 E mail info isamarthanamorg

Donations to Samarthanam are 50% exempted under section 80G of IT act.